
 

 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 –

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f C
or

po
ra

tio
ns

 

WAYNE STRUMPFER 
Acting California Corporations Commission
ALAN S. WEINGER (CA BAR NO. 86717)
Acting Deputy Commissioner
Department of Corporations
320 West 4th Street, Ste. 750
Los Angeles, California 90013-2344
Telephone: (213) 576-6205 Fax: (213) 576-7181 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of THE CALIFORNIA 
CORPORATIONS COMMISSIONER, 

Complainant, 

vs. 

HANSON, LTD. dba URGENT MONEY 

Respondent. 

) Case No.: 100-0712; 100-0713; 100-0714;
) 100-0715 
) 
) ORDER SETTING ASIDE NOTICE OF 
) INTENTION TO ISSUE ORDER REVOKING 
) CALIFORNIA DEFERRED DEPOSIT 
) TRANSACTION  LAW LICENSE  
) 
) 
) 
) 
)

The California Corporations Commissioner finds that: 

On May 4, 2006, HANSON, LTD. dba URGENT MONEY filed a surety bond with the 

Commissioner in accordance with the provisions of Financial Code Section 23103.        

THEREFORE, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Notice of Intention to Issue Order 

Revoking California Deferred Deposit Transaction License pursuant to Financial Code Section 

23052 issued by the Commissioner to HANSON, LTD. dba URGENT MONEY on April 4, 2006 is 

hereby set aside effective this date. 

/ 

/ 

/ 



     

  
   

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 –

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f C
or

po
ra

tio
ns

 

Dated: May 5, 2006 
Los Angeles, CA 

WAYNE STRUMPFER 
Acting California Corporations Commissioner 

By_____________________________
 Steven C. Thompson 
Special Administrator 

-2-


	Dated: May 5, 2006
	Los Angeles, CA
	WAYNE STRUMPFER

