1	WAYNE STRUMPFER		
$_{2}$	Acting California Corporations Commission ALAN S. WEINGER (CA BAR NO. 86717)		
	Acting Deputy Commissioner		
3	Department of Corporations		
4	Department of Corporations 320 West 4 <sup>th</sup> Street, Ste. 750 Los Angeles, California 90013-2344		
5	Telephone: (213) 576-6205 Fax: (213) 576-7181		
_	Attorneys for Complainant		
6	BEFORE THE DEPA	RTMENT OF CORPORATIONS	
7	OF THE STATE	E OF CALIFORNIA	
8			
9	In the Matter of THE CALIFORNIA	Coss No. 100 0712, 100 0712, 100 0714.	
10	CORPORATIONS COMMISSIONER,	) Case No.: 100-0712; 100-0713; 100-0714; ) 100-0715	
11	Complainant,	) ORDER SETTING ASIDE NOTICE OF	
12	1	) INTENTION TO ISSUE ORDER REVOKING	
13	VS.	) CALIFORNIA DEFERRED DEPOSIT ) TRANSACTION LAW LICENSE	
14	HANSON, LTD. dba URGENT MONEY	)	
15	Respondent.	)	
16			
17		_)	
18			
19	The California Corporations Commission	ner finds that:	
20	On May 4, 2006, HANSON, LTD. dba URGENT MONEY filed a surety bond with the		
$\begin{bmatrix} 20 \\ 21 \end{bmatrix}$	Commissioner in accordance with the provisions of Financial Code Section 23103.		
	THEREFORE, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Notice of Intention to Issue Order		
22	Revoking California Deferred Deposit Transaction License pursuant to Financial Code Section		
23	23052 issued by the Commissioner to HANSON, LTD. dba URGENT MONEY on April 4, 2006 is		
24	hereby set aside effective this date.		
25	/		
26			
27			
28			

	1		
	2	Los Angeles, CA WAYNE STRUMPFER	
	3		ons Commissioner
	4		
	5		
	6	ByStaven C. Thompson	
	7	Steven C. Thompson Special Administrator	
$\mathbf{\tilde{s}}$	8		
ıtion	9		
pora	10		
State of California – Department of Corporations	11		
nt of	12		
tme	13		
epar	14		
– D	15		
mia	16		
lifo	17		
f Ca	18		
ite o	19		
Sta	20		
	21		
	22		
	23		
	24		
	25		
	26		
	27		
	28		